

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 1917/2017

IN

C.A. NO. 4755/2006

HARISH TANDON

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJIVE KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127066/2017)

Date : 04-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Anikit, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is
dispensed with for the present.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER