

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 1917/2017

IN

C.A. NO. 4755/2006

HARISH TANDON

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAJIVE KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Husain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the respondents.

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation to
enable the respondents to file reply affidavit.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER