

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006

HARISH TANDON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVE KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
 Mr. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
 Ms. Azra Rehman, Adv.
 Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
 Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER