

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27897/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 33740/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PARSI PANCHAYAT SURAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhariya Madan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the
meantime.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 26913 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER