

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27770/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 37541/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANARKALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179607/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179608/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27635/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178556/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180060/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180304/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Raguvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the
meantime.

Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No. 26913 of 2019.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**