

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2019

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No.179361/2019 : DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT in SLP No.27549/2019 is to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)
)

SLP(C) No. 27269/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175190/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175191/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27635/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178556/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27770/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179607/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179608/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27602/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177942/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 19 I.E. SLP(C) NO. 26913/2019])

SLP(C) No. 27549/2019 (XI)

IA No. 179361/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 27462/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.176591/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27600/2019 (XI)
)

SLP(C) No. 27526/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177188/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177371/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177189/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177369/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180060/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180304/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27897/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Hira Lal, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Prakash Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shadab Husain Khan, Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Saran Sish, Adv.
Mr. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Rajini Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary
Mr. Arvind Kumar Kanva
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra
Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
Shashi Bhushan Padgaunkar, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27549/2019

Respondent nos.6 to 30 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Application (I.A. No.179361/2019) is allowed on the said terms.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)