

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29767/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 30235/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

O P GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192652/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.192649/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

Pleadings to be completed before the next date of hearing.

List on Tuesday, the 4th February, 2020.

Tag along with SLP (C) No. 26913/2019.

**(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER**