

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2019

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 193111 of 2019 in IN SLP© NO. 27635/2019, SLP© No. 27770/2019 and SLP© NO. 27899/2019 is to be listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)

IA No. 127066/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 106219/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO IMPLEAD ADD. ALLEGED CONTEMNORD WITH AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 83999/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27269/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27635/2019 (XI)

IA No. 193111/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 178556/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27770/2019 (XI)

IA No. 179607/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 179608/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27602/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27549/2019 (XI)

IA No. 177118/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 177120/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 177485/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27462/2019 (XI)

IA No. 176591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 27600/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27526/2019 (XI)

IA No. 177369/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)

IA No. 180060/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)

IA No. 180304/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27897/2019 (XI)

IA No. 180267/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29767/2019 (XI)

IA No. 192652/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 192649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Parhiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Saran Singh, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Hira Lal, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Ms./Mr. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Harshita Raghuwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 193111 of 2019 in IN SLP(C) NO. 27635/2019

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue notice urgently.

Respondent No.3 shall file counter affidavit well before 4.2.2020, as matter is already fixed for 4.2.2020 before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 27770/2019

In respect of respondent No. 4, Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of one week, as a last chance file spare copy for issuance of notice.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 shall file counter affidavit well before 4.2.2020, as matter is already fixed for 4.2.2020 before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019

In respect of respondent No. 3, Ld. Counsel for petitioners shall within a period of one week, as a last chance file spare copy for issuance of notice.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall file counter affidavit well before 4.2.2020, as matter is already fixed for 4.2.2020 before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG