

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2821/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2019 in WC No. 38641/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RADHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16681/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16682/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16680/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2767/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17809/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16082/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.17813/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.16088/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16079/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.17808/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2804/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16492/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16489/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16490/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2777/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16157/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16158/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16156/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2762/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16047/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16049/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16044/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2806/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16519/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16521/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

and IA No.16518/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 2272/2020 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15848/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15849/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15847/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP))

Date : 07-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR  
Ms. Meghna Tandon, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR  
  
Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.  
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) No(s). 2821/2020, SLP(C) No. 2767/2020, SLP(C) No. 2804/2020, SLP(C) No. 2777/2020, SLP(C) No. 2762/2020 & SLP(C) No. 2806/2020:

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as of today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

Tag along with SLP (C) No. 26913/2019.

Diary No(s). 2272/2020:

The Petition is converted into an Intervention Application in SLP (C) No. 27770/2019.

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as of today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER