

ITEM NO.806
(MENTIONING)

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 29495/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)

Date : 07-04-2021 This petition (Only Conmt. Pet. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006) was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Lubna Naaz, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006:

List in the month of August, 2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER