

ITEM NO.27 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26913/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 29495/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)
(IA No. 127066/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 106219/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO IMPEAD ADD. ALLEGED
CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 83999/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
[ONLY CONTEMPT PETITION IS LISTED ON 02.08.2021]

Date : 02-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Camran Iqbal, Adv.
Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, Adv
 Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
Respondent No.1-State of U.P. seeking adjournment for two weeks,
the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER