

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26913/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 29495/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2777/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 66643/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27269/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 66650/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 66639/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 66664/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27897/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 66673/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 29767/2019 (XI)
(IA No. 66625/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2767/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 66667/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2762/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 66670/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2806/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 66655/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2821/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 66642/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For parties

**Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR**

**Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.**

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR

**Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR**

**Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR**

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**The matters stand adjourned by three weeks in terms of
the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**