

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6335/2024
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023
in WPC No. 65296/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)**

VIMLA SRIVASTAVA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. **Petitioner(s)**
VERSUS
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 59466/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 59467/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 submits that he has filed vakalatnama recently and prays for time to file counter affidavit. As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed.

Re-list the matter after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER