

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26913/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 29495/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

(With IA No. 115384/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 164787/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 115388/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 115386/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE, IA No. 115387/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 118783/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 118782/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27770/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 179607/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 7510/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 179608/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 7509/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2777/2020 (XI)

(With IA No. 66643/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2762/2020 (XI)

(With IA No. 66670/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2804/2020 (XI)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16492/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16489/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.16490/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2767/2020 (XI)

(With IA No. 66667/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2806/2020 (XI)

(With I.A. No. 66655/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2642/2020 (XI)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18865/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4997-4998/2020 (XI)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 2821/2020 (XI)

(With IA No. 66642/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3815/2020 (XI)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4995/2020 (XI)

(With FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 27897/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 66673/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)

(With IA No. 88245/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD, IA No. 196513/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127066/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 30012/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 106219/2018 - I/A FOR PERMISSION TO IMPLEAD ADD. ALLEGED CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 29084/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 83999/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 196508/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 30011/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 29075/2020 - QUASHING THE PROCEEDINGS)

SLP(C) No. 27602/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27462/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 176591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29767/2019 (XI)

(FOR I.R and IA No. 66625/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27526/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 177369/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27600/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 66639/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27635/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 7516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 178556/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 7515/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 66664/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27549/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 177118/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 177120/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 177485/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 27269/2019 (XI)

(With IA No. 66650/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5789/2020 (XI)

(With IA No. 117905/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 7389-7390/2023 (XI)

(With IA No. 73103/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioners :

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, AOR
Mr. Syed Mohd Fazal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Nina Nariman, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anish Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Srinivas Vishven, Adv.
Mr. Ami Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Mr. Prashant Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Barik, Adv.
Ms. Sunayna Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Saket Jee, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Piplani, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Prakash Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mansur Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Pramod Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra S Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Monika Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Suraj, Adv.
Mr. Srivandit Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R. Venkataramani, A.G. (N/P)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (N/P)
Mr. K. Parameshwar, A.A.G./Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Ajay Agarwal, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Ahmad Ibrahim, Adv.
Mr. Janmejay Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. T.N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent, State of Uttar Pradesh, seeks and is granted time till 25.03.2025 to file an application bringing on record additional documents.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 02.04.2025.
3. Re-list the special leave petitions on 16.04.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)