

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26913/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No.29495/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

[TO BE TAKEN UP AT 12:00 NOON]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1917/2017 in C.A. No. 4755/2006 (III-A)

Date : 02-12-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 09th December, 2025.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI KUKRETI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)