

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6335/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2023 in WPC No. 65296/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

VIMLA SRIVASTAVA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. **Petitioner(s)**
VERSUS
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. **Respondent(s)**

(IA No. 59466/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 59467/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Misra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List on 03rd February, 2026.
- 2) Interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR