

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26913/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No. 29495/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 260318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 118783/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 291102/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 260317/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS / ANNEXURES

IA No. 118782/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27269/2019 (XI)

IA No. 164669/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 27635/2019 (XI)

IA No. 7516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 178556/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7515/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27770/2019 (XI)

IA No. 18510/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 179607/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83747/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7510/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179608/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45399/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 83746/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 7509/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27602/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27549/2019 (XI)

IA No. 177118/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 177120/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 177485/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 27462/2019 (XI)

IA No. 38132/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 142458/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10978/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 176591/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 104681/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10975/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 104679/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 197443/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 142456/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27600/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27526/2019 (XI)

IA No. 177369/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27862/2019 (XI)

IA No. 116185/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 180060/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 33484/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 9821/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33481/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9820/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27899/2019 (XI)

IA No. 116162/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 116164/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 18531/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 180304/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 9819/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 33474/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9818/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 27897/2019 (XI)

IA No. 180267/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 29767/2019 (XI)

IA No. 192652/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 192649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 2767/2020 (XI)

IA No. 96402/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 17813/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 96404/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16082/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17808/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16079/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16088/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 2804/2020 (XI)

IA No. 140673/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 16492/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16490/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16489/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 140671/2023 - REJOINDER

SLP(C) No. 2777/2020 (XI)

IA No. 140069/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 140070/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16157/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16156/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16158/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 140063/2023 - REJOINDER

SLP(C) No. 2762/2020 (XI)

IA No. 134085/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 19303/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 19298/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16047/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 19296/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16044/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16049/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA No. 134082/2023 - REJOINDER

SLP(C) No. 2642/2020 (XI)

IA No. 18865/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 87604/2021 - REJOINDER

SLP(C) No. 2806/2020 (XI)

IA No. 129178/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 128857/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 129180/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 128858/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16519/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16518/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES
 IA No. 16521/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
 IA No. 128469/2023 - REJOINDER

SLP(C) No. 2821/2020 (XI)
 IA No. 130316/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 127352/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 21432/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 21427/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 16681/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 21429/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES
 IA No. 16680/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES
 IA No. 16682/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 3815/2020 (XI)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 4995/2020 (XI)
 IA No. 48447/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

SLP(C) No. 4997-4998/2020 (XI)
 FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 5789/2020 (XI)
 IA No. 117905/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 31452/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/
 ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7389-7390/2023 (XI)
 IA No. 144434/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 73103/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
 Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Chib, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, AOR
Ms. Vishakha U Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Achint Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunayna Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Brahmjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Faisal Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Ali Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Haritha Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.
Mr. Bp Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nina R. Nariman., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Dhaiya, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Maroof, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Tandon, AOR
Mr. Ami Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Monika, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Ld. AGI (Not present)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. SLP(C) Nos. 7389-7390/2023 (Item No. 62.24) to be detagged.

2. Re-list the special leave petitions on 24th March, 2026.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)