

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26913/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in WC No.29495/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

PRAKATI RAI & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

I.A. No.148758/2026-EXTENSION OF TIME

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nina R. Nariman., Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kadambari Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. H. Haritha, Adv.
Ms. Shreyans Raniwala, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Referring to the order dated 21st April, 2026, Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned Attorney General for India seeks time till 31st July, 2026, to have the exercise of submitting status report before this court completed, as directed. Time, as prayed, is granted.
2. Since we are granting sufficient time, it would be desirable if the State of Uttar Pradesh in the status report to be filed indicates an acceptable solution that would lead to putting an end to the long standing *lis*.
3. I.A. No.148758/2026 application stands disposed of.
4. Relist the special leave petition before this Bench on 12th August, 2026 at 03:30 p.m.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)